




















eraiao, 
title & abstract inc. 

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 
3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 I Phone: 850-466-3077 

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS ISSUED TO: 

SCOTT LUNSFORD, ESCAIVIBIA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 

TAX ACCOUNT #: �10-4464-646 �CERTIFICATE #: �2021-4816 

THIS REPORT IS NOT TITLE INSURANCE. THE LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS 
REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE PERSON(S) EXPRESSLY IDENTIFIED BY NAME IN THE PROPERTY 
INFORMATION REPORT AS THE RECIPIENT(S) OF THE PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT. 

The attached Report prepared in accordance with the instructions given by the user named above includes a 
listing of the owner(s) of record of the land described herein together with current and delinquent ad valorem 
tax information and a listing and copies of all open or unsatisfied leases, mortgages, judgments and 
encumbrances recorded in the Official Record Books of Escambia County, Florida that appear to encumber the 
title to said land as listed on page 2 herein. It is the responsibility of the party named above to verify receipt of 
each document listed. If a copy of any document listed is not received, the office issuing this Report must be 
contacted immediately. 

This Report is subject to: Current year taxes; taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years; oil, gas, 
and mineral or any subsurface rights of any kind or nature; easements, restrictions and covenants of record; 
encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters that would be disclosed by an accurate 
survey and inspection of the premises. 

This Report does not insure or guarantee the validity or sufficiency of any document attached, nor is it to be 
considered a title insurance policy, an opinion of title, a guarantee of title, or as any other form of guarantee or 
warranty of title. 

Use of the term "Report" herein refers to the Property Information Report and the documents attached hereto. 

Period Searched: �October 10, 2003 to and including October 10, 2023 �Abstractor: �Alicia Hahn 

BY 

z 61~ 10-t/ 1/ 
Michael A. Campbell, 
As President 
Dated: October 13, 2023 



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 
CONTINUATION PAGE 

October 13, 2023 
Tax Account #: 10-4464-646 

1. The Grantee(s) of the last deed(s) of record is/are: BOB 0 BASORE AND GREGORY R BASORE 

By Virtue of Corporate Warranty Deed recorded 6/25/2004 in OR 5440/1996 

2. The land covered by this Report is: See Attached Exhibit "A" 

3. �The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens, and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report 
appear of record: 

a. Lien in favor of Russell Bayou Homeowners Association Inc recorded 4/13/2021 OR 8506/357 
b. Lis Pendens in favor of Russell Bayou Homeowners Association Inc recorded 7/9/2021 OR 

8571/785 
c. Judgment in favor of Russell Bayou Homeowners Association Inc recorded 12/6/2022 OR 

8900/376 

4. Taxes: 

Taxes for the year(s) NONE are delinquent. 
Tax Account #: 10-4464-646 
Assessed Value: $151,467.00 
Exemptions: NONE 

5. We find the following HOA names in our search (if a condominium, the condo docs book and page are 
included for your review): RUSSELL BAYOU HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. 

Payment of any special liens/assessments imposed by City, County, and/or State. 

Note: Escambia County and/or local municipalities may impose special liens/assessments. These 
liens/assessments are not discovered in a title search or shown above. These special assessments typically 
create a lien on real property. The entity that governs subject property must be contacted to verify payment 
status. 



PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC. 
PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 

3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 I Phone 850-466-3077 

Scott Lunsford 
Escambia County Tax Collector 
P.O. Box 1312 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA 

TAX DEED SALE DATE: � 

TAX ACCOUNT #: 

JAN 3, 2024 

10-4464-646 

CERTIFICATE #: 2021-4816 

  

In compliance with Section 197.522, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of 
those persons, firms, and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above-described 
property. The above-referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed 
sale. 

Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521 
Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502 
Homestead for 2022 tax year. 

BOB 0 BASORE 
GREGORY RBASORE 
427 SOUTH CAPITOL AVE 
LANSING, MI 48933 

BOB 0 BASORE 
GREGORY RBASORE 
434 WILLOW ST 
STOCKBRIDGE, MI 49285 

BOB 0 BASORE 
GREGORY RBASORE 
2896 N WILLIAMSTON RD 
STE 100 
WILLIAMSTON, MI 48895 

RUSSELL BAYOU HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 
4851 WHARF PKWY, STE D-220 
ORANGE BEACH, AL 36561 

RUSSELL BAYOU HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 
C/O ETHERIDGE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
908 GARDENGATE CIRCLE 
PENSACOLA, FL 32504 

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 13th  day of October, 2023. 

PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC. 

BY: Michael A. Campbell, As It's President 

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but addresses are not 
guaranteed to be true or correct. 



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 

October 13, 2023 
Tax Account #:10-4464-646 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
EXHIBIT "A" 

LOT 37 BLK H RUSSELL BAYOU AT INNERARITY ISLAND PHASE II PB 17 P 22 & 22A OR 5440 
P 1996 

SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 3S, RANGE 32 W 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 10-4464-646(1024-50) 
























